UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RF CONTROLS, LLC, Petitioner

v.

A-1 PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC., Patent Owner

Patent 8,690,057 Issue Date: April 8, 2014

Title: RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR TRACKING AND MANAGING MATERIALS IN A MANUFACTURING PROCESS

Case IPR: IPR2014-01536

MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Inter Partes Review No. IPR2014-01536

Attorney Docket No.: 31440/10014

Patent No. 8,690,057

Mandatory Notices

Patent Owner, A-1 Packaging Solutions, Inc., hereby files its Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2). The Notices are being timely filed within 21 days of the service of the Petition, which was served on September 23, 2014.

I. Real Party-In-Interest (37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1))

The real party in interest for Patent Owner is:

A-1 Packaging Solutions, Inc.

3103 Pendleton Court

St. Charles, IL 60175

II. Related Matters (37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2))

As required by 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2), A-1 Packaging Solutions, Inc. is not aware of any other judicial matter that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding.

On February 26, 2014, U.S. Patent Application 14/190,453 was filed claiming priority as a continuation of U.S. Patent No. 8,690,057.

U.S. Patent No. 8,690,057 claims priority as a continuation of PCT Application No. PCT/US13/29408, which was filed on March 6, 2013.



Inter Partes Review No. IPR2014-01536

Patent No. 8,690,057 Mandatory Notices Attorney Docket No.: 31440/10014

III. Lead and back-up counsel (37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead and back-up counsel are as follows:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACKUP COUNSEL
Roger A. Heppermann	Shawn M. Buchanan
Reg. No. 37,641	Reg. No. 65,064
Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP	Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP
233 South Wacker Drive	233 South Wacker Drive
6300 Willis Tower	6300 Willis Tower
Chicago, IL 60606-6357	Chicago, IL 60606-6357
Tel. (312) 474-6300	Tel. (312) 474-6300
Fax (312) 474-6605	Fax (312) 474-6605
rheppermann@marshallip.com	sbuchanan@marshallip.com

IV. Service Information (37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4))

Service may be made upon either counsel as shown above by directing papers to the indicated addresses (including email).



Inter Partes Review No. IPR2014-01536

Patent No. 8,690,057 Mandatory Notices Attorney Docket No.: 31440/10014

V. Conclusion

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with the *Inter Partes* Review No. 2014-01536 of U.S. Patent No. 8,690,057 to Deposit Account No. 13-2855, under Order No. 32060/10014.

Respectfully submitted,

October 13, 2014 /Roger A. Heppermann #37,641 /

Roger A. Heppermann (Reg. No. 37,641)

rheppermann@marshallip.com Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Shawn M. Buchanan (Reg. No. 65,064)

sbuchanan@marshallip.com Back-up Counsel for Petitioner

Customer No. 04743 Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

6300 Willis Tower

233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357

Telephone: (312) 474-6300 Docket@marshallip.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) was served via e-mail on October 13, 2014, in its entirety on the following:

mhickey@lewisrice.com, kdamman@lewisrice.com, and bsiders@lewisrice.com via electronic mail, and via FedEx® Express, utilizing its "Next Business Day AM" service under Tracking No. 86480201410131121360 in a box addressed to the attention of:

Michael J. Hickey

LEWIS, RICE & FINGERSH, L.C.

ATTN: BOX IP DEPT.

600 WASHINGTON, SUITE 2500

ST. LOUIS, MO 63101

October 13, 2014

/ Roger A. Heppermann #37,641/

Roger A. Heppermann Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

